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No. 224731 
Vancouver Registry  

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 
Between: 

 
YORK HSIANG, DAVID WILLIAM MORGAN, and HILARY VANDERGUGTEN 

 
Petitioners 

 
and: 

 
PROVINCIAL HEALTH OFFICER OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 
Respondent 

 
REQUISITION – GENERAL  

 
Filed by:  Counsel for the Petitioners, York Hsiang, David William Morgan, and Hilary 

Vandergugten 
 
Required:  That a Judicial Management Conference for this action and the actions numbered 

SCBC Vancouver Registry No. S224652, SCBC Vancouver Registry No. S2110229 
and SCBC Vancouver Registry No. S222427, all of which are being case managed 
jointly by the Honourable Mr. Justice Coval, be set down by consent for 9:15 a.m. 
on October 19, 2022 for 30 minutes by MS Teams before the Honourable Mr. 
Justice Coval.  

 
 
DATED:  October 14, 2022 
 
       ____________________________________ 
       Signature of lawyer for the Filing Party 
       Peter A. Gall, K.C. 
 
This REQUISITION is prepared by Peter A. Gall, KC, Barrister & Solicitor, of Gall Legge Grant 
Zwack LLP, whose place of business and address for service is 1000 – 1199 West Hastings 
Street, Vancouver, BC V6E 3T5, Telephone: (604) 891-1152, Email: pgall@glgzlaw.com  
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Vancouver
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Applicant’s Name: Peter Gall, K.C.  
Email address: pgall@glgzlaw.com   
Phone number: 604.891.1152  
 
Opposing Counsel:  
 
Name: Julie Gibson  
Email address: julie.gibson@gov.bc.ca   
Phone number: 778-587-4748  
 
Name: Mark Witten  
Email address: mark.witten@gov.bc.ca   
Phone number: 604-660-5476  
 
Name: Gareth Morley  
Email address: gareth.morley@gov.bc.ca   
Phone number: 250-952-7644  
 
Name: Alexander Bjornson  
Email address: alexander.bjornson@gov.bc.ca   
Phone number: 250-978-9780 
 
Co-Counsel for the Petitioners and Counsel for the Petitioners  
in the actions numbered S224652, S2110229 and S222427:  
 
Name: Polina Furtula  
Email address: pfurtula@citadellawyers.ca   
Phone number: 778-945-9990  
 
Name: Charlene E. Le Beau  
Email address: clebeau@jccf.ca   
Phone number: (604) 545-0112  
 
Name: Karen Bastow  
Email address: karen@karenbastow.com   
Phone number: (604) 545-0112  
 
Name: Mark Nohra  
Email address: mnohra@nohralaw.com    
Phone number: 604-788-1558  
 
Name: Justina Sebastiampillai  
Email address: jsebastiampillai@glgzlaw.com  
Phone number: 604.891.1167  
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